

# ALLERGEN GUIDE

## FOR USE IN AUSTRALIA LOCATIONS ONLY

	GLUTEN	WHEAT	EGG	MILK	SOY, SOYA, SOYABEAN	SESAME	PEANUT	ALMOND	BRAZIL NUT	CASHEW	HAZELNUT	MACADAMIA	PECAN	PISTACHIO	PINE NUT	WALNUT	FISH	CRUSTACEAN	MOLLUSCS	SULPHITES	LUPIN
<b>MEAT</b>																					
Bacon				1																	
Beef burger Patty				1																	
Hot Dog				1																	
<b>BUN</b>																					
Burger Bun	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓															
Hot Dog Bun	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	2															
<b>FRIES</b>																					
Fries - COOKED IN PEANUT OIL							✓														
Cajun Seasoning																					
<b>TOPPINGS</b>																					
A.1.® Original Steak Sauce	✓																				
BBQ Sauce																					
Cheese				✓																	
Green Peppers																					
Grilled Mushrooms	1	1	1	1	1	1															
Hot Sauce																					
Jalapeno Peppers																					
Tomato Ketchup																					
Lettuce																					
Mayonnaise	1	1	✓	1	1	1															
Mustard																					
Onions																					
Grilled Onions	1	1	1	1	1	1															
Pickles																					
Relish	1	1	1	1	1	1															
Tomatoes																					
<b>MILKSHAKES</b>																					
Five Guys Milkshake Base	1	1		✓	1		1														
Whipped cream	1	1		✓	1		1														
Banana	1	1		1	1		1														
Chocolate	1	1		✓	1		1														
Oreo® Cookie Pieces	✓	✓		✓	✓		1														
Peanut Butter	1	1		1	1		✓														
Salted Caramel	1	1		✓	2		1														
Strawberry	1	1		1	1		1														
Lotus Biscoff® Cookie Crumble	✓	✓		1	2		1														
<b>OTHER ITEMS</b>																					
Bulk Peanuts without shell							✓														
Malt Vinegar	✓																				
<b>DRINKS (FREESTYLE AND BOTTLED)</b> - Please Ask to Check the Bottle Label or Ask a Manager for the Freestyle Machine																					

- ✓ Contains this allergen.
- 1 Not suitable for this allergen sufferers due to preparation and/or cooking methods used.
- 2 Not suitable for this allergen sufferers due to manufacturing methods.

Oreo® is a registered trademark of Mondelez International Group, used with permission.  
 Lotus Biscoff® is a trademark of Lotus Bakeries, used with permission.

Five Guys Holdings, Inc. makes every attempt to identify ingredients which may cause allergic reactions for those with food allergies. Every effort is made to instruct our food production staff on the severity of food allergies. However, there is always a risk of contamination. There is a possibility that manufacturers of foods we use could change the formulation at any time, without notice. There is also a risk of cross contamination due to the nature of our ingredients. Customers concerned with food allergies need to be aware of this risk. Five Guys International will not assume any liability for adverse reactions to foods consumed, or items one may come into contact with while eating at any Five Guys restaurant.